D sandiegocountylibraryevents

Poway Community Library

Library Hours

13137 Poway Road November 2016 M-Thu: 9:30AM — 8PM

Poway CA 92064
Phone: (858) 513-2900

F-Sat: 9:30AM — 5PM
Sun: 12 - 5PM

e CHILDREN e
Storytimes: See the reverse for days and ages. No morning
storytimes during Thanksgiving week through Nov. 30.
Kids DIY — Holiday Gifts: Wed., Nov. 2, 9, 16, & 23 at 3:30. Create
crafts to give away as holiday presents!
Kids’ Craft Corner w/ Ms. Kristi: Fri., Nov. 4 & 18 at 3:00
Kids’ 3D Printing (Grades 2-5): Sat., Nov. 5 & 12 at 1:00. Come for
this introduction to 3D printing using the Tinkercad website.
Lego Club (Grades 1-5): Mon., Nov. 7 & 21 at 3:30
Chinese Bilingual Preschool Storytime: Thu., Nov. 10 at 10:30
Chapter Book Storytime: Thu., Nov. 10 at 3:30. We'll read the Kids'
Book Club Book of the Month: "Billy's Booger" by William Joyce.
LittleBits for Kids (Grades 1-5): Mon., Nov. 14 & 28 at 3:30. Tinker
with and create circuits out of LittleBits.
Kids’ Book Club: Thu., Nov. 17 at 3:30. Billy’s Booger: A Memoir by
William Joyce. Book discussion followed by a craft.
Spanish Bilingual Storytime: Thu., Nov. 17 at 6:00
Kids’ Movie: Wed., Nov. 30 at 3:30
PJ Storytime: Wed., Nov. 30 at 6:30. Visit the library in your
pajamas for fun stories and a craft.

e TEEN (Grades 6-12)e
Teen Sugar Skull Design: Wed. Nov. 2 at 4:30. Paint a sugar skull for
Dia de los Muertos. All materials provided.
Teen Day of the Dead Jewelry: Thu., Nov. 3 at 4:00. Learn a basic
beading technique, then design and create your own Day of the
Dead themed jewelry.
Teen Dungeons & Dragons: Tue., Nov. 8 & 15 from 4-5
Teen 3D Printing & Design: Thu., Nov. 10 & 17 from 4-5. Use the
Tinkercad website to design a 3D object and our 3D printer to print
it. Feel free to bring your own laptop, but we will have a few.
Teen Smash Bros. Tournament: Sat., Nov. 19 from 2-3. Partake in
this year's Smash Bros. tournament for the Wii. Come early to sign
up and get your name in for the tournament. Open to ages 11-17.
Teen Candy Turkeys: Thu., Nov. 22 from 4-5
Teen Pizza and Movie: Tue., Nov. 29 from 4-6

All branches of the San Diego County Library will be closed
during the following holidays this month:

Friday, November 11 for Veterans Day

Thursday, November 24 and
Friday, November 25 for Thanksgiving

e FAMILY
Chess Club: Mondays at 3:30; for all levels
Diwali Celebration: Tue., Nov. 1 at 4:00. Enjoy crafts for all ages as
we celebrate the Hindu Festival of Lights.
Puppet Show: Sun., Nov. 6 at 1:00
Rainbow Storytime: Sun., Nov. 13 at 1:00
International Gaming Day 2016: Sat., Nov. 19 at 11:00. We will offer
various games throughout the day such as: video games, board
games, and card games. Please bring your own favorite game to
share and play with others!
Origami Thanksgiving Turkeys: Sun., Nov. 20 at 1:00. Make and
decorate origami turkeys.

e ADULT »
Tai Chi: Monday mornings at 11 am
Citizenship Class: Monday evenings at 6:30. Practice the 100 civics
guestions.
Zumba Inclusive: Tue., Nov. 1, 15, 22, & 29 at 9:30. No session on
11/8 due to the Presidential Election.
Flu Shots by Palomar Health: Thu., Nov. 3 from 3:00 — 5:00.
Conversation Café: Fri., Nov. 4 & 18 at 10:00. Practice your English
language skills in a relaxed setting. All languages/levels welcome.
Gentle Yoga: Thu., Nov. 10 at 10:00
Acoustic Showcase Concert featuring Bill Hartwell: Sat., Nov. 12 at
2:00
Testing & Education Reference Center Database: Mon., Nov. 14 at
6:00. For teens and adults. Learn about this database where you
can get help with test and career preparation, resume help, & more.
Poway Library Book Club: Tue., Nov. 15 at 6:30. All the Light We
Cannot See by Anthony Doerr.
eBook Tutoring: By appointment. Sign up at the reference desk.

This month’s Fine Free Friday occurs during the Thanksgiving
holiday. All San Diego County Library owned items returned in
our outdoor book drop after closing at 8 pm on Weds. Nov. 23
and before opening at 9:30 am on Sat., Nov. 26 that meet Fine
Free Friday eligibility requirements will be considered returned
on Fine Free Friday. As always, Link+, SD Circuit, and interlibrary
loan items are not eligible for the Fine Free Friday program.

All programs sponsored by the Friends of the Poway Library

Friends of the Poway Library Bookstore

Tuesday — Thursday: 9:30-7; Friday & Saturday: 9:30-4;
Sunday: 12-4. Closed on Mondays.

Your library offers hundreds of FREE events and classes. Find them at www.sdcl.org
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